ﬁ WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT
ba¥ o/ HEALTH SERVICES

2023 Member Satisfaction
Survey

Jie Gu
Program and Policy Analyst

5/24/2024
P-00717 (09/2024)

To protect and promote the health and safety of the people of Wisconsin



Survey Sample Criteria

Surveys were sent to randomly selected participants
meeting the following criteria:

 Current participant
* Having been a participant for 6+ months
* Distributed among all three target groups
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2023 Family Care/IRIS
Survey Questions
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FC/FCP/PACE Survey Questions

There were a few changes in the question language from previous surveys. The current questions are:

1. Can you contact your care team when you need to?

2. When asking for help, how often do you get the help you need from your care team?

3. How satisfied are you with getting clear explanations about your care plan from your care team?

4: When you speak with your care team, how well do they listen to you?

5. How kindly does your care team treat you?

6. How satisfied are you with getting clear explanations about the self-directed supports (SDS) option from your care team?

7. To make sure you are the focus of your care plan, how much does your care team involve you in the planning, development, and
communication of your care plan?

8. How well does your care plan support the activities that you want to do in your community, such as visiting with family and friends, working,
and volunteering?

9. How often does your care plan include the things that are important to you?
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FC/FCP/PACE Survey Questions

There were a few changes in the question language from previous surveys. The current questions are:

10. How kindly do the people who provide you with supports and services treat you?

11. How well do the supports and services you receive meet your needs?

12. Overall, how satisfied are you with your managed care organization?

13. Thinking about a usual month, how satisfied are you with the number of opportunities you have to participate in social activities?

(New Question for 2023)

14. Thinking about a usual month, how often do you have access to transportation to places and social activities you want to attend?

(New Question for 2023)

15. Currently, which of the following best describes where you, the member, live?

16. Who answered the questions in this survey?

17. Please write any other comments you may have about {MCO name} in the box below. Because survey answers are confidential, we are

unable to respond directly to your comments. If you need help or have an immediate concern, please contact your care manager.
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IRIS ICA Survey Questions

There were a few changes in the question language from previous surveys. The current questions are:

© N o u B~ w DD

9.

Can you contact your IRIS consultant when you need to?

When asking for help, how often do you get the help you need from your IRIS consultant?
How satisfied are you with getting clear explanations from your IRIS consultant?
When you speak with your IRIS consultant, how well do they listen to you?

How kindly does your IRIS consultant treat you?

Overall, how satisfied are you with your IRIS consultant agency?

Overall, how well do the supports and services you receive in your ISSP meet your needs?

How satisfied are you with getting clear explanations from your IRIS consultant agency to develop your ISSP?

How well does your ISSP support the activities you want to do in your community, such as visiting with family and friends, working, and

volunteering?
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IRIS ICA Survey Questions

There were a few changes in the question language from previous surveys. The current questions are:

10. How well does your ISSP support your needs related to living in a place of your choice? This may include a private apartment or house,
adult family home (AFH), or residential care apartment complex (RCAC).

11. How satisfied are you with the process of recruiting, hiring, training, and supervising your workers?

12. How satisfied are you with how your budget is made to purchase allowable services to meet your needs?

13. Thinking about a usual month, how satisfied are you with the number of opportunities you have to participate in social activities?
(New Question for 2023)

14. Currently, which of the following best describes where you, the participant, live?
15. Who answered the questions in this survey?
16. Please write any other comments you may have about {ICA name} in the box below. Because survey answers are confidential,

we are unable to respond directly to your comments. If you need help or have an immediate concern, please contact your IRIS
consultant for assistance.
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IRIS FEA Survey Questions

There were a few changes in the question language from previous surveys. The current questions are:

—_

Can you contact your fiscal employer agent when you need to?

When asking for help, how often do you get the help you need from your fiscal employer agent?

When you email, call, or leave a voicemail for your fiscal employer agent, how satisfied are you with the timeliness of the response?
When you email, call, or leave a voicemail for your fiscal employer agent with a concern, how satisfied are you with the result?

How satisfied are you with getting clear explanations from your fiscal employer agent?

When you speak with your fiscal employer agent, how well do they listen to you?

How kindly does your fiscal employer agent treat you?

How easy is it for you to find the forms or information you need on your fiscal employer agent's website?
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If you hired a worker within the last year, how satisfied were you with the timeliness for hiring them?
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IRIS FEA Survey Questions

There were a few changes in the question language from previous surveys. The current questions are:

10. How satisfied are you with the fiscal employer agent timesheet and payroll processing?

11. How well does your fiscal employer agent communicate if there is a problem with submitted timesheets?

12. Overall, how satisfied are you with your fiscal employer agent?

13. How likely are you to recommend your fiscal employer agent to someone you know?

14. Currently, which of the following best describes where you, the participant, live?

15. Who answered the questions in this survey?

16. Please write any other comments you may have about {FEA name} in the box below. Because survey answers are confidential, we are

unable to respond directly to your comments. If you need help or have an immediate concern, please contact your IRIS consultant for
assistance.
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Family Care Survey
Analysis
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FC/FCP/PACE Insights

We stopped the P4P connected with the 2023 Satisfaction Survey

We updated the survey questions for FC including the addition of 2 new community related questions
The change to Question 2 on the survey resulted in significant improvement in satisfied responses
General increase in satisfaction compared to 2022

Slight decrease in satisfaction to Q9 and Q12

FCP results generally matched FC results, no decrease in Q9

PACE showed smaller improvement to Q2, slight decrease to Q9, Q10, Q11, Q12

Response Rate at 34% across all MCOs (FC — 39%, FCP — 20%, PACE — 31%)
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Survey Question Response — Family Care
*Q13 and Q14 added for FC/FCP/PACE in 2023

#2018 ®2019 m2020 2021 w=2022 m=2023
4 — Positive response -

1
3 — Neutral response I I I
2 — Negative response. I I I I I I I

5 — Top response

4,

1 — Worst response
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Who Answered Survey — Family Care

4%

11%
m Member

m Legal Representative
Someone Else

Unknown

Sample Size = 4,811
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Member Living Situation — Family Care

4% 2%
5% -

® Home or Apartment

® Adult Family Home, Group
Home, Assisted Living

= Nursing Home

m Somewhere Else

Unknown

Sample Size = 4,811
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Can you contact your care team when you need to?

2023

2022

2021 95% 5% I
i = No

2020

2019

2018
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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When asking for help, how often do you get the help you
need from your care team?

2023 36% 46% 14% i

. m Extremely Often
2022 23% 43% 25% [

| m Very Often
2021 23% 44% 24% B Sometimes
2020 2504 45% 23% Ry

. m Never
2019 22% 46% 25% L
2018 20% 46% 26|% !

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How satisfied are you with getting clear explanations
about your care plan from your care team?

m Extremely

m Very
12% i Somewhat

A Little
11% "0 wnotat Al
12% |
10% ' |
2019 _ 6% 48% 12% |
2018 _ 0/ 49% 12% ‘
O(I%) ZOI% 4OI% 60% 80I% 106%

Wisconsin Department of Health Services 17




When you speak with your care team, how well do they

listen to you?

9%
9%
10%
9%
10%

2023 48% 40%

2022 _ 42% 449%

2021 _ 42% 43%

2020 _ 45% 43%

2019 _ 41% 45%

2018 | 20% TS 1%

i m Extremely
m Very

I Somewhat

A Little

l ® Not at All

!

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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How kindly does your care team treat you?

2023 57% 3504 6ol oMY

| m Very
2022 55% 37% 504 Somewhat

] A Little
2021 5500 38% 5% = Not at All
2020 57% 37% 596
2019 54% 38% 5%
2018 53% 40% 5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How satisfied are you with getting clear explanations about the self-
directed supports (SDS) option from your care team?

|
2023 3506 41% 16% mm oo
2022 31% 41% 17% B Somewhat
i A Little
2021 31% 41% 18% B = NotatAl
2020 31% 43% 17% L
2019 29%% 41% 18% 1
0) 0) 0
2018 | 26% . . 42% . 19A!) -
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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To make sure you are the focus of your care plan, how much does your care team
involve you in the planning, development, and communication of your care plan?

2023 46% 34%% 13% o Lo
2022 38% 420 14% Ol Somee
: I B ALie
2021 38% 4206 14% Ol =NotatAl
2020 390% 41% 13% R
2019 350 43% 15% W
2018 3406 43% 16% o
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well does your care plan support the activities that you want to do in your
community, such as visiting with family and friends, working, and volunteering?

| n
2023 37% 3504 15% e

| = \Very
2022 33% 39% 17% B Somewhat
i A Little
2021 33% 39% 17% B = NotatAl
2020 32% 41% 15% ]
2019 31% 42% 16% ]
0) (0] 0
2018 | 30% . . 42% . 1!74 q
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How often does your care plan include the things that are important
to you?

m Extremely Often
15% i
= Very often

1 4% . Sometimes
Rarely

13% = Never

12% N

14% ]

14% q
O(IVo ZOI% 4OI% 6OI% 80I% 1O(I)%
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How kindly do the people who provide you with supports and
services treat you?

m Extremely

2023 8% N y
] = \Very
2022 9% l Somewhat
] A Little
2021 8%, I m Not at All
2020 49% 41% 7% '}
2019 46% 43% 8% N
2018 44% 44% 9% !
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well do the supports and services you receive meet your

needs?
2023 41% 40% 13% N -\E/xtreme.y
i ® Very
2022 38% 439% 14% . Somewhat
| A Little
2021 38% 44% 13% | [ ™=NotatAll
2020 T[T 43% 12%  }
2019 38% 45% 13% i
2018 37% 45% 13% q
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Overall, how satisfied are you with your managed care
organization?

2023 48% 36% 1106 W o
2022 5504 3106 9% [ Somewna
- A Little
2021 5606 300 9% (M =NotatAl
2020 5606 3106 9% i
2019 5506 30%% 10% N
2018 5206 330 10% 8
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Thinking about a usual month, how satisfied are you with the

number of opportunities you have to participate in social activities?
m Extremely

m Very
Somewhat
A Little

= Not at All

2023 21% 9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Thinking about a usual month, how often do you have access to
transportation to places and social activities you want to attend?
m Extremely Often
® Very often

Sometimes
Rarely
E Never
2023 17% 7%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Family Care Partnership
Survey Analysis

Wisconsin Department of Health Services



5 — Top response

Survey Question Response — Family Care Partnership
*Q13 and Q14 added for FC/FCP/PACE in 2023

=2018 m2019 ®m2020 2021 m®m2022 m2023

4 — Positive response |

3 — Neutral response

2 — Negative response

1 - Worst response

4.4
4.3

4.3

4.2

4.0 4.1 _ .
3.9 :
3.8 3.8
35

Q2 03 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 08 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12|Q13IQ14
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Who Answered Survey — Family Care Partnership

6%

® Member
® Legal Representative
m Someone Else

Unknown

Sample Size = 753
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Member Living Situation — Family Care Partnership

6% 3%

5%

® Home or Apartment

®m Adult Family Home, Group Home,
Assisted Living

= Nursing Home

m Somewhere Else

Unknown

Sample Size = 753
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Can you contact your care team when you need to?

2023 9504 504
2022 | 90% 10%
2021 | 87% 13% = Ves
2020 94% 6%
2019 93% 7% “No
2018 92% 8%

o% 26% 46% GOI% 86% 106%
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When asking for help, how often do you get the help you
need from your care team?

2023 36% 47% 13% i = Extremely

1 Often
2022 19% 42% 29%

] = Very Often
2021 18% 39% 30% ]

| Sometimes
2020 27%
2019 21% 45% 27% B ~Rarely
2018 13% 46% 27% ‘

| | | | ! 1 " Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How satisfied are you with getting clear explanations
about your care plan from your care team?

2023 12% :sfrryeme'y
2022 14% @ Somewha
_ A Little

2021 14% - m Not at All
2020 15% 1

2019 15% 1

2018 14% R

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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When you speak with your care team, how well do they
listen to you?

2023 9% Il :ztrryeme'y
2022 1305 O Somewha
_ A Little
2021 13% - m Not at All
2020 13% 1
2019 15% N
2018 129
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How kindly does your care team treat you?

2023 57% 36% 7

1 = \Very
2022 51% 40% 6% Somewhat
| A Little
2021 49% 39% 8% M =NotatAl
2020 48% 41% 7% |
2019 50% 38% 8% |
2018 50% 40% 7% !
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How satisfied are you with getting clear explanations about the
self-directed supports (SDS) option from your care team?

| .
2023 3504 42% 1506 opm "oy

= Very
2022 16% ] iﬁjghm
2021 28% 37% 18% B - otatAl
2020 TN 15%
2010 IR 19% —
2018 T i . 19% 1 —

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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To make sure you are the focus of your care plan, how much does your care team
involve you in the planning, development, and communication of your care plan?

2023 47% 34%% 129 Ol o
2022 33% 42% 16% m comen
| A Little
2021 3504 38% 16% B =Notaal
2020 33%% 43% 16% M
2019 3204 410 17% ]
2018 3304 43% 18%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well does your care plan support the activities that you want to do in your
community, such as visiting with family and friends, working, and volunteering?

2023 37% 3506 150 Commm o
2022 18% 1 iﬁjghm
2021 18% B -Notal
2020 SRS 20% —
2019 TR 20% —
2018 | 26% | | 41% | 17%! -I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How often does your care plan include the things that are
important to you?

| m Extremely
2023 37% 43% 15% i

Often
| m Very Often
2022 39% 35% 15% - Sometimes
] Rarel
2021 37% 34% 15% mm
18% [
17% N
15% q
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How kindly do the people who provide you with supports and
services treat you?

2023 8% ' " eme
ery
2022 9% . Somewhat
| A Little
2021 L7 11% - I =NotatAll
2020 Y7 41% 9% ' N
2019 43% 42% 10% = B
2018 41% 45% 10% q
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well do the supports and services you receive meet your

needs?
2023 42% 40% 13% N :\E/:trfyemely
2022 37% 39% 16% g Somewhat
] A Little
2021 3200 40% 17% B =NotatAl
15% [
17% [
15% !
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Overall, how satisfied are you with your managed care
organization?

2023 48% 36% 10% i m Extremely

| mVery
2022 53% 28% 129 [ W  Somewhat
i A Little
2021 14% Bl =NotatAl
2020 52% 33% 10% 1
2019 55% 26% 12% M
2018 55% 290% 10% "M
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Thinking about a usual month, how satisfied are you with the
number of opportunities you have to participate in social

activities? m Extremely
m Very
Somewhat
A Little
= Not at All
2023 21% 9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Wisconsin Department of Health Services



Thinking about a usual month, how often do you have access
to transportation to places and social activities you want to

attend’: m E))f(tt(;?]mely
m Very Often
Sometimes
Rarely
2023 16% %
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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PACE
Survey Analysis
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Survey Question Response — PACE
*Q13 and Q14 added for FC/FCP/PACE in 2023

m2018 m2019 m2020 2021 m2022 m2023

5 — Top response

4 — Positive response-

3 — Neutral response

2 — Negative response

1 — Worst response

4.4
4.1

a1 4.2 4.2 | _ .
38 3-8
3.6
35
[ [
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Who Answered Survey — PACE

6%

® Member
m Legal Representative
= Someone Else

Unknown

Sample Size = 168
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Member Living Situation — PACE

2%

® Home or Apartment
®m Adult Family Home, Group
Home, Assisted Living

= Nursing Home

m Somewhere Else

Unknown

Sample Size = 168
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Can you contact your care team when you need to?

2023
2022 TS A !
2021 _ 95% 5% = Ves
2020 Y-
2010 7~ o
2018 W

OCI’/O ZOI% 40|% 6OI% 80I% 10I0%
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2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

When asking for help, how often do you get the help you
need from your care team?

|
33%0 44% 18%

|

m Extremely
- Often
28% 47% 21% = Very Often
22% 56% 18%
| Sometimes
34% 43% 17%
31% 48% 17% I - Rarely
42% 40% 14% q " Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How satisfied are you with getting clear explanations
about your care plan from your care team?

| o
2023 41% 36% 14% .\E/Xtremely
- ery
2022 2504 57% 14% Somewhat
- A Little
2021 23% 59% 12% ® Not at All
2020 13%
2019 13%
2018 7%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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When you speak with your care team, how well do they
listen to you?

2023 49 36% 10% m Extremely
] m\Very
2022 27% 55% 15% Somewhat
- A Little
2021 24% 58% 13% ® Not at All
2020 32% 54% 11%
2019 31% 51% 13%
2018 47% 40% 10%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How kindly does your care team treat you?

2023 57% 3306 6% 1 = Extremely
] m\Very
2022 41% 51% 6% Somewhat
- A Little
2021 33% 53% 11% ] =Notat Al
2020 48% 46% 6%
2019 39% 52% 6%
2018 58% 36% 5%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How satisfied are you with getting clear explanations about
the self-directed supports (SDS) option from your care

ay2ling | | ]

2023 36%% 3500 179% o
| ery
2022 24% 44% 24% oo

| A Little
2021 LA 46% 18% B - NotatAl
2020 23% 44% 23% ]
2019 AN 49% 21% 1
2018 EEELT 390% 14% | —

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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To make sure you are the focus of your care plan, how much does your care
team involve you in the planning, development, and communication of your

care plan?

2023 1|4% i :\E/xtremely
ery
2022 23% j Somewhat
| A Little
2021 19% 44% 27% [l =NotatAl
2020 25% 47% 17% ]
2019 30% 40% 22% L]
2018 __| 14% q
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

How well does your care plan support the activities that you want to do in
your community, such as visiting with family and friends, working, and
volunteering?

|
16%

i m Extremely

| . mVery
25% A47% 18% ] ioLr:telwhat
- iite
13% 52% 21% B =NotatAl
25% 51% 15% N
31% 47% 14% ]
42% 42% 8% q
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How often does your care plan include the things that are
important to you?
| i m Extremely

33% 41% 17% Often
_ m Very Often
39% 42% 14% I Sometimes
| Rarely
28% 55% 11% - B
33% 49% 14% |
41% 41% 13% N
62% 26% 7% !
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How kindly do the people who provide you with supports
and services treat you?

2023 49% 34% 11% "' :\E/Ztrfyemely
2022 39% 50% 9% Somewhat
- A Little
2021 25% 62% 10% "] =NotatAll
2020 46% 43% 8% '
2019 43% 45% 9% 'l
2018 53% 39% 6% !
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well do the supports and services you receive meet
your needs?

| n
2023 41% 3% T i
| ery
2022 37% 45% 149% || Somewhat
i A Little
2021 30% 54% 12% Wl =NotatAl
2020 48% 35% 12% 1
2019 41% A5% 11% |1
2018 55% 34% 8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Overall, how satisfied are you with your managed care
organization?

2023 48% 33% 12% m Extremely
_ = Very
2022 530, 38% 7% Somewhat
| A Little
2021 57% 30% 7% = Not at Al
2020 62% 30% 4%
2019 53% 36% 6%
2018 (2% ZAOLEN6%0
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Thinking about a usual month, how satisfied are you with
the number of opportunities you have to participate in

social activities? m Extremely
m\Very

Somewhat
A Little
m Not at All

2023 21% 11%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Wisconsin Department of Health Services 63




Thinking about a usual month, how often do you have
access to transportation to places and social activities you

want to attend? = Extremely
Often
m Very Often
Sometimes
Rarely
2023 20% 7%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2023 IRIS Consultant
Agency Participant
Satisfaction Survey Analysis

Wisconsin Department of Health Services



IRIS ICA Insights

* We updated the survey questions including the addition of a new community related question

* The change to Question 2 on the survey resulted in significant improvement in satisfied responses
« Slight increase in satisfaction for Q4, Q9, and Q10 compared to 2022

« Slight decrease in satisfaction to Q3, Q6, Q11, and Q12

* Response Rate across ICA is 32%
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5 — Top response

Survey Question Response — IRIS Consultant Agencies
*Q13 added for IRIS — ICA in 2023
=2018 m2019 m2020 2021 w2022 m2023

4 — Positive response |

3 — Neutral response |

2 — Negative response!

1 — Worst response

e 4.7 .
43 4.4 43 43 4.4

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Qi3
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Who Answered Survey — IRIS Consulting Agencies

3%

10% o
m Participant

m Legal Representative
Someone Else

Unknown

Sample Size = 3,037
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Member Living Situation — IRIS Consulting Agencies

304 0%0

7%

® Home or Apartment

®m Adult Family Home

m RCAC

Other

Sample Size = 3,037
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Can you contact your IRIS Consultant when you need to?

2023

2022
7 S ——

2021 97% Ve

2020

2019 =No

2018 98%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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When asking for help, how often do you get the help you need

from your IRIS consultant?

m Extremely

2023 | 50% 37% 9% Often
2022 32% 42% 21% ® Very Often
2021 29% 42% 23% Sometimes
2020 32% 44% 19%

| Rarely
2019 30% 44% 22%

7 m Never
2018 31% 44% | 21%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How satisfied are you with getting clear explanations from
your IRIS consultant?

2023 56% 34% 8% m Extremely
2022 55% 38% 5% 4 Very
2021 52% 40% 6%

_ Somewhat
2020 57% 37% 5%

7 A little
2019 52% 41% 6%
2018 510 20% gopr| "ol

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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When you speak with your IRIS consultant, how well do
they listen to you?

m Extremely
mVery
Somewhat
A little
m Not at all
2018 YA 37/% 4%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How kindly does your IRIS consultant treat you?

m Extremely

mVery
Somewhat
A little

= Not at all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Overall, how satisfied are you with your IRIS consultant
agency?

2023 60% 310k eoor " EXTEmel
_ m Very
2022 69% 504 5% Somewhat
| A little
2021 69% ZSIZNS% | o Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Overall how well do the supports and services you receive in
your ISSP meet your needs?

480 41% 9 1] " EXtemely
_ m Very
46% 44% 8% 1|  Somewhat
| A little
46% 45% 8% m Not at all
8% |
9%
10% 11
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How satisfied are you with getting clear explanations from your IRIS
consultant agency to develop your ISSP?

2023 4904 40% 8o, 1 " EXremel
_ = Very
2022 50% 40% 8% 7| Somewhat
| A little
2021 48% 43% 1% 1 gNot at all
2020 5104 410 7%
2019 46% 430 9%
2018 14% 44% 9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well does your ISSP support the activities you want to do in your
community, such as visiting with family and friends, working, and
volunteering?

2023 11% i m Extremely
= Very
2022 13% | I  Somewhat
A little

2021 13% [ m Not at all
2020 11% N

2019 0% 43% 12% ' N

2018 394 43% 13% q
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How well does your ISSP support your needs related to living in a place of your
choice? This may include a private apartment or house, adult family home (AFH),
or residential care apartment complex (RCAC).

2023 56% 350 ool " EXemey
1 m Very
2022 4% 35% 7%  Somewhat

| A little
2021 53% 37% 7% M oot o ol
2020 6% 3506 6%H
2019 520% 3806 7%l
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How satisfied are you with the process of recruiting, hiring,
training, and supervising your workers?

2023 47% 37% 11% i = Extremely

_ m Very
2022 63% 27% 6% M  Somewhat
i A little
2021 65% 250/ 6% M oot at all
2020 66% 25% 5% B
2019 62% 28% 6% M
2018 62% 28% 6% q
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How satisfied are you with how your budget is made to
purchase allowable services to meet your needs?

i m Extremely

2023 40% 42% 13%
_ m Very
2022 48% 35% 12% ' B  Somewhat
i A little
2021 48% 35% 12% B onotatal
2020 52% 32% 11% B
2019 47% 35% 12% '~ R
2018 —{I_ﬁ_ 13% q
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Thinking about a usual month, how satisfied are you with the
number of opportunities you have to participate in social

activities” m Extremely
mVery
Somewhat
A little
N I
2023 19% 6%ME o
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2023 IRIS Fiscal Employment
Agent Participant Satisfaction
Survey Analysis
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IRIS FEA Insights

* We updated the survey questions including the addition of a new community related question
* The change to Question 2 on the survey resulted in significant improvement in satisfied responses
« Slight decrease in satisfaction in general compared to 2022

* Response rate across FEA is 33%
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Survey Question Response — IRIS Fiscal Employment Agents

=2018 m2019 m2020 2021 m2022 m2023

02 03 04 0O5 06 Q7 08 Q9 OlO 011 012 013

5 — Top response

. 4.0
4 — Positive response 3.9

3 — Neutral response |

2 — Negative response

1 - Worst response
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Who Answered Survey — IRIS Fiscal Employer Agents

5%

V)
10% ® Participant

m Legal Representative
Someone Else

Unknown

Sample Size = 3,332
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Member Living Situation — IRIS Fiscal Employer Agents

3% 4%
6% &

® Home or Apartment

® Adult Family Home

m RCAC

Other

Sample Size = 3,332
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Can you contact your fiscal employer agent when you need to?

2018 96%

Al Ty mm———

2022
-

2021 96% Ve

2020

2019 =No
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When asking for help, how often do you get the help you need
from your fiscal employer agent?

Y = Extremely
2023 35% 41% 16% i Often

2022 22% 31% 31% ] = Very Often
2021 32% . Sometimes
2020 27% 37% 23%

| Rarely
2019 25% H

. m Never
2018 26% 40% 23‘%') !
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When you email, call, or leave a voicemail for your fiscal
~employer agent, how satisfied are you with the timeliness

of the response? m Extremely
2023 36% 38% 15% I O
= Very
Somewhat
2022 41% 350 14% |
| A Little
2021 34% 40% 15% q = Not At Al
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When you email, call, or leave a voicemail for your fiscal
employer agent with a concern, how satisfied are you with

the result? m Extremely
2023 36% 41% 4% Jj O
m Very

2022 41% 37% 14%

I Somewhat
A Little
2021 36% 41% 15% q = Not At Al
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How satisfied are you with getting clear explanations from
your fiscal employer agent?

|

2023 37% 41% 14% i m Extremely
2022 46% 37% 11% N u Very
2021 41% 41% 12% @ N

_ Somewhat
2020 42% 42% 10% ' W

: I Alitte
2019 44% 42% 9% R
2018 242% 43% 9% N = Notatal
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When you speak with your fiscal employer agent, how well
do they listen to you?

2023 42% 42% 10% i m Extremely
2022 49% 36% 10% "W 4very
2021 44% 40% 11% &

_ Somewhat
2020 9% B

7 A little
2019 8% N
2018 8% q m Not at all
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How kindly does your fiscal employer agent treat you?

2023 51% 38% 8% i m Extremely

2022 58% 33% % wvery
2021 4% 36% 6% 1l
| Somewhat
2020 56% 37% 5061
. A little
2019 59% 33% 9%l
2018 56% 350 6%k = Notatall
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How easy is it for you to find the forms or information you need
on your fiscal employer agent’s website?

2023 27% 38%
| = Very
2022 33% 37% 19% . Somewhat

m Extremely

22%

A little
2021 27% 40% 21% ! = Not at all
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If you hired a worker within the last year, how satisfied were you
with the timeliness for hiring them?

2023 40% 37% 13% [N
| = Very
2022 38% 37% 15% . Somewhat

m Extremely

] A little
2021 39% 41% 12% q o Not at al
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How satisfied are you with the fiscal employer agent timesheet and payroll
processing?

m Extremely
2023 34% 38% 17% | B
| = Very
7 A little
2021 31% 41% 18% q - Not at all
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How well does your fiscal employer agent communicate if
there is a problem with submitted timesheets?

m Extremely
2023 32% 38% 15% I
| = Very
2022 15% [l oo
1 A little
2021 33% 36% 15% q o Not at al
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Overall, how satisfied are you with your fiscal employer

agent? |
2023 41% 38% 13% omm "EXemey
1 m Very
2022 47% 34% 12% "H  Somewhat
| A little
2021 13% B oo
2020 58% 30% 9% Il
2019 60% 28% 8% Il
2018 59% 28% 8% "M
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How likely are you to recommend your fiscal employer
agent to someone you know?
m Extremely

2023 12% | [l "V
Somewhat
7 A little

41%
Not at all
2022 42% 350 13% . mrotata

2021 41% 36% 14% q
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